WEEiB s, i F:?:ﬁﬁ

Republic of the Philippines
SEPARTMENT OF.PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

"EHQMHDUH
. MANUEL M. BONOAN
i Secretary
This Department
reference to the herein memorandum dated 27 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON,
E:gga rsu', DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the_appruval of the Modification of Eusebio T. Culas, District
, Leyte 5™ District Engineering Office, Baybay City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation

Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original 1 As Modlfied l
Project Description |

UACS No. 310107100555000 |

Project ID: P00706078VS
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System |

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System |
S Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of : " : Spa)
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Na_tmna! Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - |
Primary Roads ‘

Primary Roads
L I 5 Tacloban — Baybay South Rd - K0989+050 -

Tacloban — Baybay South Rd - K0996+160 - K0996+200 K0989+085 |
.I.I a"rgy sﬂim : Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Emc";:tmd \
CWi1- CW1- |
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope R 14,700.00/ Road Slope £ 24,561.40
Protection sq.m. £ 14,700,000.00 Protection Jsq.m. R 14,700,000.00
Structure: Structure:
1,000.00 sg.m. 598.50 sq.m.

EAO # 300,000.00 EAQ ; | £300,000.00

Tetal:
JUSTIFICATIONS: m /
Modification is requested due e ifd freasons:

1. To specify/findicate the exact location of ghe pruje& and its equivalent physical target of 598.50 sq.m. that needs
road slope protection structure to prevent road slope incidents and provide safety from landslides, road slips, etc. to

road users.
2. The project involves the construction of road slope protection structure of 598.50 sg.m., in which the unit cost of P

24,561.40 per square meter was arrived. To avoid redundancy and overlapping of projects, the proposed project

stationing should be modified and be changed to K0989-+050 - K0989+085 as the latter is second priority following

the original station limits, as per Annual Infrastructure Program (AIP) based on the FY 2023 GAA. In view of the essential
items of work necessary for the implementation of the project, attached is a copy of Certificate of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design
DED), Certificate of Ava#ability, CAF), Geotagged Photos and GIS Map.

, the suk
ded/for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

for Planning and

" ?arﬁ}érsmp Service

. BERNARDO, CESO I
r Regional Operations
, IV-A, V-8, V, VI, VI and VIII



